Region Country

Scanning Email Address or
Physical Address (whenever hard copy is required)

Australia

CP: apinvoice.aucrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

SE: apinvoice.auseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com

New Zealand

CP: apinvoice.nzcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

Japan

CP: apinvoice jpcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

SE: apinvoice jpseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com

Korea

CP apinvoicekrcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

SE :apinvoice krseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com

Singapore

CP: apinvoice.sgcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

SE: apinvoice.sgseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com

Vietnam

CP: apinvoice.vncrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

SE :apinvoice.vnseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com

Bangladesh

Syngenta Bangladesh Limited
Green Rawshanara Tower (5th Floor),Satmosjid Road
Dhanmondi C/A
Dhaka, 1205
Bangladesh

India

scanner_linpu@syngenta.com

Indonesia

CIBIS Building Nine, 6th Floor, Units C - G
JI.TB. If you don't have a 2, RT 001 PC 005
East Cilandak, Sunday Market
South Jakarta 12560, Indonesia

Malaysia

apinvoice.mycrop@syngentaprocessmail.com

AEMA Philippines

Syngenta Philippines Inc
9th Floor One Griffinstone Building, Commerce Avenue corner
Spectrum Midway Extension, Alabang
1780 Metro Manila Muntinlupa City Philippines

Taiwan

A IR

10506

Taiwan

AT B

Thailand

Syngenta Crop Protection Ltd.
25th Floor, Tower A, CW Tower, 90 Ratchadapisek Road, Huai
Khwang District
Bangkok 10310
Thailand

Cote d'lvoire

Vassama.Diomande@syngenta.com

South Africa

ZA Finance@SYNGENTA.COM

Immeuble D, Résidence Sun City

Hay Riad Rue Bourtoukal

Morocco
10110 Rabat
Morocco
Russia sbs_ap_eame_rukrk@syngenta.com
SYNGENTA TARIM SANAYI ve TICARET A.S.
Turkey SYNGENTA TARIM SANAYI VE TICARET ANONIM SIRKETI
Halkapinar Mh. 1203-11 Sk. Megapol Garsi Kule No:5-7
35170 Konak/ iZMiR
Algeria Vassama.Diomande@syngenta.com
Argentina argentina.facturas@syngenta.com
Urugauy Facturas.Uruguay@syngenta.com
Paraguay facturas paraguay@syngenta.com
Chile syngentaadmin_dte@paperless.cl
Panama Panama.ScanCenter@SYNGENTA.COM
LATAM Branches Panama.ScanCenter@SYNGENTA.COM
Colombia colombia.recepcionfacturas@syngenta.com
Guatemala guatemala.recepcionfacturas@syngenta.com —
México MXAG & MX90: sbs_mx.centralreceptionpoint@syngenta.com
MX70: Semillas_Ceres.recepcionfacturas@syngenta.com
srail invoice servico@syngenta.com
nfe.syngenta@syngenta.com
NA Canada CP: apinvoice.cacrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
us Syngenta Crop Protection & Syngenta Corporation: apinvoice.uscrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
CH apinvoice.chcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
HQ UK& IE Crops apinvoice.gbcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
UK& IE Seeds apinvoice.gbseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com
Italy SBS_IT.Scanning@syngenta.com
France Communication.ScanningSyngenta@syngenta.com
Germany apinvoice.decrops@syngenta.com; apinvoice.deseeds@syngenta.com
Austria apinvoice.atcrops@syngenta.com
Spain apinvoice.escrop@syngentaprocessmail.com; apinvoice.esseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com
Portugal apinvoice.ptcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
Belgium apinvoice.becrop@syngentaprocessmail.com, apinvoice.beseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com
Netherlands apinvoice.nicrop@syngentaprocessmail.com, apinvoice.nlseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com
EAME Denmark apinvoice.dkcrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
Norway apinvoice.nocrop@syngentaprocessmail.com
Sweden apinvoice.seseeds@syngentaprocessmail.com
Hungary sbs_hu.scanning@syngenta.com
Poland Poland.Einvoices@SYNGENTA.COM
Romania sbs_ro.scandesk@syngenta.com
Slovakia invoicessk.processing@syngenta.com

Czech Republic

invoicescz.processing@syngenta.com

Greece

N/A
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